L VS I O

O o0 9 N W

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Enrolled Copy

REPEAL OF BLACKLISTING PROVISIONS

2013 GENERAL SESSION
STATE OF UTAH

Chief Sponsor: Daniel W. Thatcher

House Sponsor: Rich Cunningham

LONG TITLE
General Description:
This bill repeals provisions relating to blacklisting.
Highlighted Provisions:
This bill:
» repeals a provision prohibiting blacklisting a former employee; and
» repeals a provision establishing a criminal penalty for blacklisting.
Money Appropriated in this Bill:
None
Other Special Clauses:
None
Utah Code Sections Affected:
REPEALS:
34-24-1, as enacted by Laws of Utah 1969, Chapter 85
34-24-2, as enacted by Laws of Utah 1969, Chapter 85

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Utah:
Section 1. Repealer.
This bill repeals:
Section 34-24-1, Blacklisting employees prohibited.
Section 34-24-2, Violation -- Penalty.
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